

69 King William Road UNLEY South Australia 5061

ABN 75 061 503 375

Telephone: +61 8 8271 0600 Facsimile: +61 8 8271 0033 info@andromet.com.au www.andromet.com.au

Andromeda Metals Limited ACN 061 503 375 Notice of Variation of Offer (Period)

TO: Minotaur Exploration Limited ACN 108 483 601 (Minotaur).

AND TO: Australian Securities and Investments Commission (**ASIC**);

ASX Limited; and

Each Minotaur shareholder referred to in section 650D(1)(c) and section 650D(2) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) as modified by ASIC Class Order [CO 13/521].

Andromeda Metals Limited (**Andromeda**) gives notice under section 650D of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) of a variation of the takeover offer to acquire all of the ordinary shares in Minotaur Exploration Limited (**Offer**), contained in the Andromeda Bidder's Statement, dated 3 December 2021 (**Bidder's Statement**) which was varied on 24 January 2022.

Terms defined in the Bidder's Statement have the same meaning when used in this notice unless the context requires otherwise.

Extension of Offer period

Andromeda gives notice under section 650D of the Corporations Act that is varies the Offer by extending the period during which the Offer will remain open for acceptance until **7.00pm** (AEDT) on Friday, 25 February 2022, unless withdrawn or further extended in accordance with the Corporations Act.

The Offer is varied by replacing all references to '14 February 2022' with '25 February 2022' in all places in the Bidder's Statement and the Acceptance Form, where '14 February 2022' appears (or is deemed to appear) as the last day of the Offer Period.

A copy of this notice was lodged with ASIC on 7 February 2022. ASIC takes no responsibility for the contents of this notice.

This notice is dated 7 February 2022.

This notice has been approved by resolution passed by the directors of Andromeda.

Date: 7 February 2022

Melissa Holzberger

Acting Chair

Andromeda Metals Ltd

James Marsh

Managing Director Andromeda Metals Ltd